



Questions and Answers – April 16, 2018

Reeves Park Concrete Sidewalks and Aprons

1. Assume the concrete is Class AA but NOT Penndot certified class AA?

Answer: Correct. Concrete is not required to be Penndot Certified

2. Will the Borough post no parking signs? Mainly refers to Main St and 2nd Ave during replacement?

Answer: Yes, with 48 hour notice.

3. I assume all work is after the Dogwood Festival and not before?

Answer: Correct. Work can begin at the conclusion of the Dogwood Festival on May 19.

4. Would we be able to stockpile stone at designated area on street (3rd Ave side)?

Answer: Yes, with proper protection